RESOLUTION NO. 2025
A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF AN AMENDED BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF BRYANT
FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant, Arkansas adopted a budget for The City of Bryant on December 17, 2624, recorded as Resolution
2024-54, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant, Arkansas, desires to amend said Budget for Fiscal Year 2025 as attached.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BRYANT, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section  This resolution (with attachment) shall be known as the amended budget resolution for the City of Bryant,

1. Arkansas, for the twelve (12) month period beginning January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2025.
*  QGeneral Fund 179,134.00
*  State Drug Fund 063 2,500.00
s  Street Fund 150,500.00
s Utility Fund WW 9,975.00

Section The amended city budget for the calendar year 2025 is hereby amended and adopted to read as attached.
2

PASSED AND APPROVED this 29th day of April, 2025,
APPROVED:

ATTEST;
Chris Treat, Mayor

Mark Smith, City Cierk

Page 1 of 2
Resolution 2025 - Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2025 - April 2025



Account

001-0100-4600
001-0100-5600
001-0120-5608
001-0450-5104
001-0450-5816
001-0500-5323
001-0500-5102
001-0600-4600
001-0600-4300
001-0600-5314
001-0600-5604
001-0600-5808
001-0600-5650
068-0600-5600
080-0800-5808
080-0800-5810
080-0800-5810
080-0800-5840
080-0800-5850
510-0950-4600
510-0950-5000
510-0950-5586
510-0950-5810

Amount Description
-2,190.00 Received small grant for AED for City Hall from Blue Cross Blue Shield
2,190.00 Buying AED for City Hall with small grant
7,000.00 Not enough budgeted to move back to Iworgs from Tyler
2,000.00 Ashley Park - Door Repair
10,000.00 Ashley Park - His Soc Museum Roof Replacement
-20,000.00 Reclassing Lawnmower money to moving contract in 5102
20,000.00 Money for mowing contract from above in 5323
-750.00 Grant Reimbursement for vests for PD
-104,400.00 Chevy Tahoe and Silverado Gov Deals Money
750.00 Grant Reimbursement for vests for PD
27,750.00 Flock LPR Cameras
108,784.00 Chevy Tahoe and Silverado
128,000.00 911 payment, already in the 120 days cash balance
2,500.00 Rifles from Drug Seizure money
41,000.00 Purchasing Dodge Ram 1500 for Locate Tech
109,500.00 Purchasing 2025 308 Cat Excavator, trading in 2016 308 Excavator
-167,250.00 Reducing Cap Asset budget by newly created Lease pmt acts
136,550.00 Creating Lease Principal Payment act/budget for Street
30,700.00 Creating Lease Interest Payment act/budget for Street
3,675.00 removing misc. rev from WW 510 fund fr. Joy messes up Transfers
-100,000.00 Moving WWTP Mng from Salaries to Prof Services
100,000.00 Moving WWTP Mng from Salaries to Prof Services
6,300.00 Adding to budget using funds saved from trade ins for Mower for Ww

Page 2 of 2
Resolution 2025 - Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2024 - April 2025



City of Bryant, AR
Budget Adjustment Request Form

Account Original Amended
Number Adjustment Amount Act Name/Description Budget Budget
OOV -OI0-HLDD  JOVI0, 00 [INisc  ([Zexns
DOL 0100700/ A00.00 N SC G D 100,00 [9190.60

* Revenue Account Numbers start with 4XXX for the last four digits, negative numbers increase revenues and offset
expense increases

* Expense Account Numbers start with 5XXX for the last four digits, positive numbers increase expenses and negative
numbers decrease expenses

Council adopts the budget by category by department by fund so any budget adjustments that cross categories, depts or
funds must be brought to Council.

Reason/Justification for the Adjustment: (Attach any supporting documents)

Pundriias Ol PED (o, Gy o)

Roc'd OGS o Blue Croms W Sl
e d Y0 e misce s Yo :>C—

Adj Requested berus‘\u\ Winklestite MLM Deptéﬁ%‘m

Date

Dept Head Signature:

Approved By:

Council No Yes Resolution #
Agenda?

Page 1 of 1 Budget Adjustment Request Form - Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2024



City of Bryant, AR
Budget Adjustment Request Form

Account Original Amended
Number Adjustment Amount Act Name/Description Budget Budget
001-0120-5608 7000.00 Software IWORQ 10.000.00 17,000.00

* Revenue Account Numbers start with 4XXX for the last four digits, negative numbers increase revenues and offset
expense increases

* Expense Account Numbers start with SXXX for the last four digits, positive numbers increase expenses and negative
numbers decrease expenses

Council adopts the budget by category by department by fund so any budget adjustments that cross categories, depts or
funds must be brought to Council.

Reason/lustification for the Adjustment: (Attach any supporting documents)
Permitting Software was reverted from Tyler to lworq for ease of access of existing
databases orignally created within lworq.

Adj Requested by: Ted Taylor Title _Director of Planning bept _Planning
7 % Date Requested: 4/17/2025
r/'
Dept Head Signature: <~ .
[4 V

Approved By:

Council No Resolution #

Agenda?

Page 1 of 1 Budget Adjustment Request Form - Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2024



4 1 of1 b bl @ Find | Next v (3
iWor *. \
k i
P.O. Box 3784 INVO'CE
Logan, UT 84323 ‘ )
, Invoice Number: 205577
USA -
Phone: (435) 755-5126 Invoice Date: 12/02/2024
Fax: (435) 379-3243 Account Number: 1009
Bill To:
BRYANT, AR DES.Crlplloll:
ATTN: TRICIA POWER IPeriod: January 2025 - December 2025
210 SW3RD ST

BRYANT, AR 72022

Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
BRYANT, AR Net 30 Days
Sales Rep ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
Courier 01/01/2025
Quantity Item Unit Price Amount
1 Community Development (Department) - Permit Management, Code Enforcement, $8,932.00 $8,932.00
Portal Home
1 Code Enforcement - Animal Control $0.00 $0.00
1 Additional Web Forms for Online Portal - $2,000.00 $2,000.00
1 Asset Management - Stormwater Management $0.00 $0.00
1 Service Request - Form $1,272.00 $1,272.00
1 Premium Data Package - $750.00 §750.00
1 Bluebeam Integration - Plan Review $1,200.00 $1,200.00
1 Asset Management - Capital $0.00 50.00
1 Public Works Package (Asset) Water - Work, Sign, Pavement, and Water Management $4,716.00 $4,716.00
iWorQ Systems Internet Software Management and Support January 2025 - December
2025
Check/Credit Memo No: Total Invoice Amount $18,870.00
Outstanding Balance $0.00
Total Payments Applied S18,870.00
Credit Applied $0.00
TOTAL $0.00

Payment for invoice may be paid online via credit card at http:/payments.iworg.net

Please contact Billing@iworq.com to update BILL TO information. Thank you.




City of Bryant, AR
Budget Adjustment Request Form

Account Original Amended
Number Adjustment Amount Act Name/Description Budget Budget
001-0450-5104 12,000 Ashley Park Repairs & Mainlenance 4,000 16,000

* Revenue Account Numbers start with 4XXX for the last four digits, negative numbers increase revenues and offset
expense increases

* Expense Account Numbers start with SXXX for the last four digits, positive numbers increase expenses and negative
numbers decrease expenses

Council adopts the budget by category by department by fund so any budget adjustments that cross categories, depts or
funds must be brought to Council.

Reason/lustification for the Adjustment: {Attach any supporting documents)
Repair/replacement of leaking roof for Bryant Historical Museum. .
Replacement of bathroom door and frame at Ashley Park.

Adj Requested by: Keith Cox Title _Director pept_Parks
e Date Requested: 4/17/25

- e —
§ — T ™ e —
Dept Head Signature: )’/}(‘-——-‘——‘/

Approved By:

Council No Yes Resolution #
Agenda?

Page 1 of 1 Budget Adjustment Request Form - Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2024



P.0. Box 8122
lacksonville, AR 72076

Owner's ~ame£¢g¢ag1ﬁﬁn&;? J

Addraess: _

ﬁmMmmm
(Class "A” Fire-Resistant Shingles ) 3Tab 25 yr.{ ) 3Tab 3oyr l.-ra‘oyr.-
Laminated ( ) Other

ves { ] No{»”Install deck over entre roof area with new % inch cdx plywood deddns.

ves () No{ ) Inspect for any bad or deteriorated decking and re-nait any loose decking whld'l mw -
be discovered at that time, Removal and replacemant of any deteriorated decking will .-
be done so at the direction of the owner or his/her agent and will be billed as an extra at

the rate of $ L0y per 4 ft. x 8 f sheet of % Inch plywood. AJ/d,
Yes | ) No («) Cut back roof edges, remove ridge shingles, pull roof vests and install mwmof wereﬂSﬂmef
Yes { ) No [« Install new mil edge metal along, roof perimeters{colored ____ ) ' |
Yes 4/ No{ ) Install existing metal edging. PR
Yes (vf No | } install new felt underiayment horizontally to dry In entire coof area {____#) w -
Yes {4 No( ) Instaliation using galvanized 1 X inch roofing naiis. -
Yes { ) No (¥ Valley underlayment { ) ice & water shield
Yes {~"No| ) Install roof to manufacturer’s specifications.

Yes (J'No{ } inspect all flashing and replace pipe roof vents.
Yes {4 No{ } Ridge Style: Single Ridge +’ __ Double Ridge
Yos {No{ } Instail Turbine 2 Vent-A- Ridge tow Profile Vents

Yes { ) No («7 install new step flashing at all verticie wali to roof intersection, If any.

Yes [ ) No (A install new step fiashing, vatley, metal and saddies at any existing chimney classes,
Yes {4 No{ ) Anyrequired bullding permit to be obtalned by James Bolin Roofing.

Yes {4"No{ ) Al trash and debris on ground and In gutters 1o be picked up and havled away to a legal dumpﬂtl
Yes (g Na{ ) Yard and driveway areas to be magnetically swept. '
Yes (44 No{ ) Verity that the completed work meets or exceeds the owner’s specifications,

ves (g No( } Issue 3 year roofing workmanship warranty.

Yes (O‘ﬂ\lo { ) lssue _ 2L Year manufacturer's warranty of materials,

Total fob Cost kﬁ ? 73 ? 9.?/

Upon Completion of job please make all checks payable to: James Bolin Roofing

Owner's Approval Company Representative %———- £’¢" Q :




44T 52025
Oitvares Roaffimg " .
410 Seaterm e Chniin Infmmmtion

Hemiiam, AR 72009

Oltmenm W——
Roo ﬁmg e (01

(501) 687-ROOF

Representative
Justin Thomas
Phone: (903) 824-
4496
justin@oitmans.biz

ettty Lol [ b Job: Kathy Lewallen

Buryeasty, AR 72022
(D) - E et Wty

Rwafimg Secifiom

Fenmmaveestmtng shngiesdovm i dtedk
- e awmilany orse wrod, (TG ormatmEnwam e discoeed dosill e repliiced! @ pooe off SR e sfteet
- et 3 aff cae amth et s hea ld il ol leys .
(st Syvittetta wirdtattoy manttito asp oty
Irattd] | Camontead SwiftS ot Samer Shing es alomg al| guiter fmes amd ke ediges
et Ceanenimeeat )/ it L (Dmeimsmee)! Shmojies par spenffcations wsmg ) % sorfing sals
limsitalll Qentiavintions! Shadtow Riotgr Hp and Ridge Sthingjles
Trvsttalll mewy tunthimes
- Rrustall mew pipe and eirnmey Flashimgs
- Clean up all pob relsted detims
- IPrawdie Sy wantamamsn g weanmamyand oz oot b o (CERTVH RNTHTED SRS WA

(D Creewes anre e nmed and imaurad.
~Crewswilllmantam sy regumsmutartaliiimes dummg e comsueiiom procsss

@y Wt
Stateniniis
Lataor
TR TR T2
TOTAL $8,748.72

Starting at $169/month with  Acorn - APPLY

Arkansas Residential & Commercial Contractor
License #018257



City of Bryant, AR
Budget Adjustment Request Form

Account Original Amended

Number Adjustment Amount Act Name/Description Budget Budget
001-0500-5323 -$20,000 Move Funds to 001-0500-5102 for Lawn Care Services $45,000 $25,000
001-0500-5102 +$20,000 Receive Funds from 001-0500-5323 $29.700 $49,700

* Revenue Account Numbers start with 4XXX for the last four digits, negative numbers increase revenues and offset
expense increases

* Expense Account Numbers start with 5XXX for the last four digits, positive numbers increase expenses and negative
numbers decrease expenses

Council adopts the budget by category by department by fund so any budget adjustments that cross categories, depts or
funds must be brought to Council.

Reason/Justification for the Adjustment: (Attach any supporting documents)
Instead of purchasing Lawn Mowers the departments is going with lawn service.

. 4/8/2025
o Date Requested:
Dept Head Signature: P o
Approved By:
Council No Yes Resolution #

Agenda?

Page 1 of 1 Budget Adjustment Request Form - _ Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2024



City of Bryant, AR
Budget Adjustment Request Form

Account Original Amended
Number Adjustment Amount Act Name/Description Budget Budget
0ol- bOMOS 750,00 (MNisc Pav
001 - Qop-S319 250000 Supplies Vests 10200 10,750

* Revenue Account Numbers start with 4XXX for the last four digits, negative numbers increase revenues and offset
expense increases

* Expense Account Numbers start with 5XXX for the last four digits, positive numbers increase expenses and negative
numbers decrease expenses

Council adopts the budget by category by department by fund so any budget adjustments that cross categories, depts or

funds must be

brought to Council.

Reason/Justification for the Adjustment: (Attach any supporting documents)

QA rod J\Q,uv\w\rw:ﬁ'go«\ NRsv D .Q_)\Q.N:wsl.«_»\

Uc'd 750°° OB (815 £ Do o Chnief of Rolice.

Adj Requested

by: OA/\Q

Dept Head Signature:

Approved By:

rite Fun (0.

Qe —

Dept ‘F‘Um

Council
Agenda?

Page 1 of 1 Budget Adjustment Request Form -

No Yes

Resolution #

Date Requested: ") ~ a5~ as

Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2024




1815
Simmons Bank I £

“Arkansas Association of Chief of Police _ wounen ror [l
. Litlt:aoﬂoac?: f\151178222525 ‘ 81-43/829 03’1 812025

PAY TO THE City of Bryant **750.00
ORDER OF y Y $

Seven hundred ﬁfty and 00[100tﬂttt*ttﬁ*t*ﬁti*t*ttni***it**ﬁﬁ**a***iw*t**ttiﬁt*itittiti*!hititltntt*ti*ttlttttttttiliitttl

DOLLARS

Chief Carl Minden

Bryant Police Department !
312 Roya Lane - .
Bryant, AR 72022 o ‘

. (A ] Jpama

MEMO BPV X 3 [/ AUTHORIZE &7 77 2
oo W8 L5 08 ¢800L3 218 08800
Arkansas Assoclation of Chief of Police 1815
03/18/2025 City of Bryant
BPV X 3 750.00

|~ D00 - H0O

2 Ho OO D00 ~SOIM

@(\ww%\)\m\’d b)/\ \(Q,S&)‘?

Simmons Bank:Checking Regular 286001 BPV X 3 _ 750.00



City of Bryant, AR
Budget Adjustment Request Form

Account Original Amended
Number Adjustment Amount Act Name/Description Budget Budget
001-0600-5808 $108,784 Purchase Chevrolel Tahoe & Siverado L] $108.784

* Revenue Account Numbers start with 4XXX for the last four digits, negative numbers increase revenues and offset
expense increases

* Expense Account Numbers start with SXXX for the last four digits, positive numbers increase expenses and negative
numbers decrease expenses

Council adopts the budget by category by department by fund so any budget adjustments that cross categories, depts or
funds must be brought to Council.

Reason/Justification for the Adjustment: (Attach any supporting documents)

Vehicles previously approved by Council were sold via Gov Deals (total: $104,400).
Those funds were placed in 001-0600-4600 and/or 4900. The vehicles will be purchased
locally from Everett Chevrolet. The remaining $4,384 will need to come from General or
designated funds.

Adj Requested by: Carl Minden Tite Chief of Police pept PD

Date Requested; 04-14-2025

1 j
Dept Head Signature: (e AM e

Approved By:

Council No Yes Resolution #
Agenda?

Page 1 of 1 Budget Adjustment Request Form - Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2024



ROYONOVLOS 4L s oM v PSVHIOP¢HOLAHOGOHOB TO=¢LO: 4007 ¢RO6 ¢ WS6

BUYER CO-BUYER T peals: 24168
BRYANT POLICE DEPARTMENT . Deal Type: Retall
312 ROYA LN Deal Date: 07/01/2025
BRYANT, AR 72022 AR
Home #: (501) 8470211 PrintTime:  01:23pm
Email: JPAYTE@CITYOFBRYANT.COM Satesperson; HOUSE DEAL

VEHICLE - o
New
Used ] Stock #: Pescription: VIN: Mileage:
Demo D 51141698 2025 CHEVROLET TRUCK SILVERAD... 2GCUKEEDBS: (41698

TRADE L

MSRP: $  63,580.00 . PAYMENTS ]
Everett Discount: $ 10,649.00 | Option 1: {retail} :
Sale Price: $ 52,931.00
Total Financed Aftermarkets: $ .00 | Cash
Total Trade Allowance: $ 0.00
Trade Difference: $ 52,931.00
Service & Handling $ 129.00
State & Local Taxes: $ 0.00
Total License and Fees: $ 0.00
Total Cash Price: $ 53,060.00
Total Trade Payoff: $ 0.00
Delivered Price: $ 53,060.00
Cash Down Payment + Deposit: $ 0.00
Sub Yotal: $ 53,060.00
X X

Buyer T l Dealer



LlooM l@opyvewnlioM LV°P6JX/@P02©Q05©Q08@Q0 :OP4:ON¢ : QN4 CMe9OL4IOLEBOKe 7TCK S 6OKE 50T ¢

BUYER CO-BUYER  |beatw  aase
BRYANT POLICE DEPARTMENT Deal Type:  Retail

312 ROVA IN Deal Date: 07/01/2025
BRYANT, AR 72022 AR

Home #: (501) 847-0211 Print Time: =~ 0L:24pm
Email: JPAYTE@CITYOFBRYANT.COM Salesperson: HOUSE DEAL

. VEHICLE _

New [v]

Used M Stock #: Description: VIN: Mileage:
Demo [ SR186400 2025 CHEVROLET TRUCK TAHOE 1GNSEMRDBSR 186400

. TRADE - TS o v sTo T e

MSRP: $ 6459500 PAYMENTS ]
Everett Discount: $ 9,000.00 | Option 1: (retail)

Sale Price: % 55,595.00

Total Financed Aftermarkets: $ 0.00 | Cash

Total Trade Allowance: % 0.00

Trade Difference: $ 55,595.00

Service & Handling $ 129.00

State & Local Taxes: $ 0.00

Total License and Fees: $ 0.00

Total Cash Price: $ 55,724.00

Total Trade Payoff; $ 0.00

Delivered Price: $ 55,724.00

Cash Down Payment + Deposit: $ 0.00

Sub Total: $ 55,724.00
X X

Bu§ekrm_ ——— e o Dealer



City of Bryant, AR
Budget Adjustment Request Form

Account Qriginal Amended
Number Adjustment Amount Act Name/Description Budget Budget
001-0600-5604 $27.750 Fiock LPR Cameras $18,500 $46,250

* Revenue Account Numbers start with 4XXX for the last four digits, negative numbers increase revenues and offset
expense increases

* Expense Account Numbers start with 5XXX for the last four digits, positive numbers increase expenses and negative
numbers decrease expenses

Council adopts the budget by category by department by fund so any budget adjustments that cross categories, depts or
funds must be brought to Council.

Reason/Justification for the Adjustment: (Attach any supporting documents)

The Police Dept would like to add License Plate Reader (LPR) cameras to multiple
locations around the city. We have had demo's and talked with other agencies that are
using this system. We have also looked at how our agency has used this system to
solve crimes. Other supporting documentation is attached.

Adj Requested by: Carl Minden Tite Chief of Police pept PD

Date Requested: 04-14-2025

Dept Head Signature: (Al et

Approved By:

Council No Yes Resolution #
Agenda?

Page 1 of 1 Budget Adjustment Request Form - Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2024



fiock safety

Budgetary Quote

This document is for informational purposes only. Pricing Is subject to change.

Bill To: 210 Sw 3rd St Bryant, Arkansas 72022 Ship To: 210 Sw 3rd St Bryant, Arkansas 72022
Billing Company Name: AR - Bryant PD Subscription Term: 12 Months
Billing Contact Name: Payment Terms:  Net 30
Billing Email Address: Retention Period: 30 Days
Billing Phone: Billing Frequency: Annual Plan - First Year Invoiced al
Signing.

Hardware and Software Products
Annual recurring amounts over subscription term

Quantity

PESA IO

P AT RSN T i X SLRZORINE
Flock Safety LPR Products
Flock Safety LPR, fka Falcon Included 9 Included

Professional Services and One Time Purchases

OnoTimoFeos ' . .
Flock Safety Professional Services
Professional_Services - Standard $0.00 2 $0.00

Implementation Fee

Professional_Servlces - Existing Infrastructure $150 00 5 $760.00
Implementation Fee

Professional Services - MASH Tested Pole
Implementation Fee - Non-Coasltal Region $0.00 2 .00

Subtotal Year 1: $27,750.00
Annual Recurring Subtotal: $27,000.00
Discounts: $3,800.00
Estimated Tax: $74.06
Contract Total: $27.750.00

Taxes shown above are provided as an estimate Aclual taxes are the responsibility of the Customer. This is not an invoice - this document is a non-binding proposal
for informational purposes only. Pricing is subject to change.



Product and Services Description

FlockOS Feattres

Flock Safety LPR, fka Falcon

Description

Law enforcement grade infrastructure-free (solar power + LTE) license plate recognition camera
with Vehicle Fingerprint ™ technology (proprietary machine learning software) and real-time alerts
for unlimited users.

Professional Services - Standard Implementation Fee

One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes sile and safety assessment, camera selup
and tesling, and shipping and handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Standard
Implementalion Service Brief.

Professional Services - Existing Infrastruclure Implementation Fee

One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes site and safely assessment of existing
vertical infrastructure location, camera selup and testing, and shipping and handling in
accordance with the Flock Safely Standard Implementation Service Brief

Professional Services - MASH Tested Pole Implementation Fee -
Non-Coastal Region

MASH tested pole that meets DOT crashworthiness requirements. Includes materials, installation,
and maintenance.




Alajes )oo}}]

‘A9Y3abo) ‘aininy Jsjes

e adeys pue awLd ajeuiwi|jy




moub pue jioddns
0} Allunwiwio?d abebug e

1osnh 1ybui
93 0] 92USPIAS dARd3Igo
ainquLisip pue ainyde) e

99210}
ay3 saidiinw Abojouysaj e

Alunuoddo ayy
:9A31|9q aMm ey M\

J9A9 uey)
aJowl papaau siisnij

3S11 A} Uo SI dWLID

S921N0S9Y 921j0d paywi] e

Ajjeal Jualind ayl
:9AI19SCO0 9M leyM\

A}ajes )oor)




SUSPIAS S1BUIWILIDSIPU] o

JUSWS2I04US DIjjet] ON S1SI710H WOoIsSny "92.40} InoA Aldiinw JuawAo|dsp
uoiiubodal |e1oe) ON o (HolY Jaquiy) DINDN 01 %20}2 3y} punole eiep 22IAJ9S-{INS YUM S1S02 Aljin
3|doad oN e DION a[o1yaA 3ARD3Iqo aunyde) pUB anjeA 0] dUil} 89NPay
ape Ajjed1yi3 SL1H3TV JNIL-TVRY JOVY3IN0D L/VE JIHH4-3ANLONJLSVYHNI

el 0 & &

‘snojadsoid pue ajes Ao

InoA Buidaay uo snaoy ued yeis Aud pue Juswpedsp

e A 321j0d INOA 181 0S 9dUBUSUIRW BY1 1O [[e apiAcid
SN S/\\ "SUONEIO0] PaxX1) WOl DUSPIAS S1eulwLIDSIpUl
UM Juswiedap ad1od 1noA sapinoid Ayajes %20(4

:190 noA )20]4 196 noA usaym

A33jes Y204}

QH1E60HO
y 9ield asuaar




Alajes )o0}4

1USLI219p B Se 9AISS Selaued %00|4

9Sea109p S9jel awLID ‘asealdul
sa1ey 8oueIedd SY :aANEBIISaAU|

A2 1noA 181UB S9IDIYBA paluEM
10 US|01S UBYM SUIB|Y Wil [esy :9AI}OB0Id

SAWLID

ajeuiwlije pue
1uanald Abojouyoal
Syl S0P MOH



(jeuondo) jeuod Aouaiedsuel] e (SSIOIYA USJOIS *X3)

[ebajii AjoAnd3alqo ale 18y} SJUSA
Bunoajap pue ‘eyep annosiqo
bunoalap Ag buinjos-awiLID

JO 1IN0 Seiq uewny sayel

(ANQ "XepeQ) seseqelep Aned
pJE 10 elep uoneJisibal 0] pa10suUU0D JON e

JUSWA2104US J1jel} J0} Ppash JON e

ajgelsan0daiun
2 pa18jap Ajjednewolne si

Budijod aAnoIpsid [ON ® SWILID B YUM PS1RIO0SSE 10U Bl1ep ||B
1241 sainsus poliad uonusial Loys

90| Ul PaUIRIUOD SI [[d ON  ®

2Jemyos uoniubooal |eloe] |ON  ©

pa1sjeop usay) ‘uonuslal exep Aep Q¢

lled} Jipne Joj paiinbai si uoseas yoieas e
3o0j4 Aq paieys 10 pjos Aq JoAaU |[IMm

elep pue 19 /fousby Aq psumo ahe1004
lle jo uondAidua pus 03 pua pue ‘pnoj)

SMY 941 ul Aj2inoas pajoissielep iy e >0 eALId mC 1109]0.1d

Alsjes oot}




Alsjes o0}y

awiLId bunuanaid

pue buinjos Apealy




Al9jes 3204}

“JOUMO SU 01 XonJ1 dnyoid usjols
ay1 paulinial pue 109dsns sy) paisallie SIS0 &

dois oiyen
B Paleniul PuB 3[DIYaA 8] Pa1eJ0| SI8dIN0 €

Agleau paroslap usaq pey AlUno) auaalo 1o

INC US|0IS S|DIYSA B 18y} S¥d 1 A184eS 00| Jiay]
WO LIS UB PBAISDal SI92IUQ (d 0J0gSauor &

YV ‘010qSauUoP - Qg 010GSauUop @

pauinlay Mon.ij] usjols
:9se ) |euondIPSLIN,-SS04)




Alajes 320} }

"JapInN 9a.1b9p-puoodss yum pabieyd
sem 10adsns pjo-1eak-19 ay] “wiy paisalie pue
BWOY S,J8UMO 3DIYSA ay] 01 papuodsal SIad1L0

"DWIID Sy 10 SWwil 9yl 18 eale
93Ul ul sem jeyi uonduosap 1eyl buiydew adIysa e
punoL pue syd Aleies M20i4 JiIsyl pauanb s1ad1l0

‘buiddols 1noyum
yUou BUIALIP PaNURUOD PUB WIIDIA 3U1 XONJ1S 3onJl

pal e 1Byl palels Sassaulip “ueLisapad e BulajoAul
uapIooe dilel) e Jo suodal 0] papuodsal SI921L0

dV ‘4nig suld - Ad 4nig suld

uny-pue-iH - Apnis ase)

8



0202 8T ‘1snbny
JOYION UM payuney Aqeg o Nd 00:9 uononpqy Jabuens uo sshuens

o LR Frrm—. A e 3
< -
= ,. .“.

1sauy + dojs Auoje4 o Nd €08
pa]e20 9|2IysA 10adsng o INd 0¢€-2

Ajojes %2014 uIm pajonpuo) yoseas o Nd Lo L

panss| ya)y Jaquy o Nd €€:21

[ean si vo ‘ssiqueys @ ad ssiqweyd £

UOISIA aulyoelAl s,A1ajes )o0|4 :
'sJanew puodas AJana UayM Hostod BHIsSHAl -ApmIS 85E9

A3}ajes )o0}}




able to stop the suspect, take him into custody, and bring him to Bryant. Stolen property
was recovered and the suspect was taken to jail.

Missing adult//February 2025: adult male’s LPN was run through Flock and Det.
Morrison placed it on the Hot List for real-time notifications. He was able to track the
vehicle in Garland County, where deputies there located (and checked the welfare of) the
adult,



City of Bryant,

AR

Budget Adjustment Request Form

Account Budget Amended
Number Adjustment Amount Act Name/Description Budget
001-0600-5650 128,000.00(911 payment to Benton Center 0.00 128,000.00
068-0600-5600 2,500.00|Misc Exp on Rifles 2,500.00 5,000.00
080-0800-5840 136,550.00|Adding Street Principal on Loan 0.00 136,550.00
080-0800-5850 30,700.00|Adding Street Interest on Loan 0.00 30,700.00
510-0950-4600 3,675.00(Misc Rev 3,675.00 0.00

* Revenue Account Numbers start with 4XXX for the last four digits, negative numbers increase revenues and offset expense

increases

* Expense Account Numbers start with 5XXX for the last four digits, positive numbers increase expenses and negative numbers

decrease expenses

Council adopts the budget by category by department by fund so any budget adjustments that cross categories, depts or funds

must be brought to Council.

Reason/lustification for the Adjustment: (Attach any supporting documents) -The Finance Director is requesting the adjustments
for 911 services, PD Rifles from Drug Funds, see memo. Street's Principal and interest accounts, and WW Misc. Revenue to help

in tracking transfers.

Adj Requested by: Joy Black

Dept Head Signature:

Title __ Finance Director

Dept _Multi
Date Requested: 4/29/25_

Approved By:

If Council circle here and add

Budget Adjustment Request Form - Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2025

Resolution #

Page1of 1




Saline County 911 Consolidated Breakdown
For the Period of January 1 - December 31, 2024
FYE 12/31_/_2024 -YTD Totals
Expenses Paid by Saline County | & 2,439,947.15
Less: Motorola Sol.(Combiner), Ck 92676, pd FY24 S (58,894.57)'
Expenses Paid by City of Benton 125,872.03
2,506,924.61 2,506,924 .61

Revenues Received from State thru 12/31/2024: |

911 Fees 79,792.30

CMRS Board Fees 1,741,741.86 7

Act 442 of 2013 Telecommunications Fees 12,000.00

1,833,534.16 (1,833,534.16)

Expenses Over (Under) State Revenues 673,390.45
County Portion - 48% 323,227.42
Benton Portion - 33% 222,218.85
Bryant Portion - 19% 127,944.19
Credit brought forward to Benton FY 2023 (14,850.81)
Expenses Paid by City of Benton 1/1-12/31 125,872.03
Net through 12/31/2024 Benton to owe County 81,496.01
Net through 12/31/2024 Bryant to owe County 127,944.19




3/31/25, 2:15 PM CityofBryant.com Mail - 2024 Final True Up Invoice

Joy Black <jblack@cityofbryant.com>

2024 Final True Up Invoice

1 message

Angie Drummond <angie.drummond@salinecounty.org>
To: Joy Black <jblack@cityofbryant.com>, Chris Treat <ctreat@cityofbryant.com>
Cc: Jerry Cohen <jerry.cohen@salinecounty.org>

Tue, Mar 25, 2025 at 11:05 AM

Good morning Joy,

Please see the attached for the final reconciliation for 2024. | have included our YTD ledger for your reference of our
expenses also. You have already paid your portion of the combiner in FY 2023, so that expense that pulled into our 2024
expenses has been removed at the top prior to getting the totals. Please let me know if you have any questions or need
any additional information.

Thank you,

Angie

Angie Drummond, CPA, SHRM-CP
Saline County Comptroller

200 North Main Street, Suite 115
Benton, Arkansas 72015
501-303-5601

angie.drummond@salinecounty.org

saline

@ YTD Final Invoice FY 2024 - Bryant.pdf
852K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5928c395af&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1827582780259858604 %7Cmsg-f: 18275827802598586044.. .. mn



TIV ¢ S2u1’]
SZ0Z HYW 61

Ty

_ESH65°

: si3daq
EL PRluiid

—NRE S T

cUOWEINI( 2]

1d¥ "d405

61°GL by 895°1 Q00 96°899 ‘66 000 LZ*ZZe’1 A e LET 00"£86 ‘8- 007021 "9¢£T
9" gL LS ELS 0L 00°0 £ bIZ 18 000 LZ°Z2¢1 Q0 LBL TIT 00 €E8Z1- 007029 Vel NOD AHAS ¥ HONYNILNIYKW
GL7G6 RO"ESS 40" 0 679V T 0e°0 00°0 00000 ‘F1 00700 00" 000 ‘8 MIVIEY ¢ SL¥Yd
68 §9°Z£Z 0070 SETLSZ'T 000 00°0 00°006°T 0070 0070051 ANYJOE
68°LL $0°017 0070 9665 L 0070 ofali] 00" 046 it 0070007 48067 5 o ‘T3N3
8L°€8 Z6°018 00°0 806810 0070 00°0 20°200°¢c 0C°000°T 00000}
5L°€8 Z6 018 0070 30°681°F 0c"0 0070 g0°000‘c Q0°000°1 00000 SWHOSTNA % ONTHILOTD Z
b1°66 61666 000 TE"999 ‘&1 0070 i Told 1 d 00°3Z29'61 00°0T9°L 00700077 gat1ddns TEI0L GOg
007001 LD 0070 6Z°6TT T 000 B 6022 J0°0T1°61 L 007005 "L LNARFTODE TTYRS
£878L BvZSE 0070 Z87LPS'E 00" 0 0L"¢EE 00°00G6°Y 0070 00° 005 "% H174d08 17ddN
LE V6 £09° 165 ‘61T 00°0 9%°$90°CG00°‘Z 00°D 15" 1t 90°9G9‘PZ1'Z  00°ROL'IS 90" 256 “ZLO"T 582TATeS TEUCSI®d TPiol dng
00001 0°C Q00 667E€91 66 0370 00°0 Q0" K91 ‘6E 00°000 ‘89 A¥c AW LICH
rSTgh 06" £6% 000 217162 00" 0 187 1% 00°SBF ‘T 000007 dX0D LNIWAOTWEN
666 00" b 00°0 00°TIE ‘S 00°0 000 00°61E°¢S D0 0oL'Z NOILYSNIAWOD S, NEWMHOM
00" 001 66°0 0070 TR7680PLT 00°0 00°0 08°060°bL1 08°0927:02 HOLYW HONY NT HITYEH
007001 Ve o 00°0 19°9ST ‘6127 00" 0 00°0 GCTLST'61E 5695 ‘75T INTWTY TIAY SIHLNGONON
B 86 ES T LOZ 000 BLE£00 211 000 00" o LTI ET 147258 HOLNK Ad1202ES
00 00T SLT1 00°0 GZ"8EG 06 000 00°0 00°0F6 06 00°000°S¢L ANILAEAD
00°001 Lb*0 00" o £6°709 ‘tE 020 00°0 00" F02‘bE 00000 'k 4T2H ZWIL-L¥
L0 18 10°Z85 ‘811 00°0 6679016021 00°0 000 00°682°LZE"'1 00°6B9“LZE"T EWIL TINS 'SITHYINS
SEDIANMES ADNIDYIWI TT6 T0S0 0Z0E
.1um3 wvJlde [ Py [ale4c SUBRA jaléied sSUEa L 1oD00E ULME.K.« w.onm.h_uhvﬁi —oLD0E D10 doliataldsag SdLOJIY
3 @1eg 03 IeEd} 16721 - 10/21
GE0Z/61/EQ0 @3018F IC UO pPaliscd ¥Z0Z/1E/E1 - ¥EZ0Z/T0/10
£1-%¢ 21 10-%¢

€/1

sa1n3Tpuddxg
uoTirradQ jo JudweleRls Aavuuns
ALNNOD 3INTTIVS



L°98

TIV : sadag

I§36S:ET PIIUTJ

:hg p:

86 8IT 6EE

00°098°vE

ST LVY6'6EV'Z

96°L2Z°9T

€1°926 ‘ETIB’T

L0 SS9'9L

90 TLZ LEL'Z T®305 pueis

[L°98 BIT1'6%¢ ( “BE <, 00" 36 R E1°9Z6°¢€ L0659 9¢ 0" TLEILEL E NIOWIWI 1163 0Z0E »» T®3IOL PUN
B6 811 6EE 00°0%8 ¥t S Lke’'BER‘E 00 L0859 9L EEL"E ¥ES AONEOHEWE 116 « T®3oL 1dag
SoUBT PR fa}¢ b TUTIT o £ TSI USIY 5TI0D CoTId 15800 T o o0%
aipC 03 IPdR 1€/21
GZOZ/B61/EQ 23039F IC UC pPILSOd

£/€




Bryant Police Department

312 Roya Lane Bryant, AR 72022
Phone: (501) 943-0943 Fax: (501) 943-0977

Carl Minden J. W. Plouch
Chief of Police Assistant Chief
April 16, 2025

Mayor Chris Treat
RE: Trade-in SWAT Rifles
Sir:

The Police Department requests authorization to trade in seven (7) rifles to Black Rain
Ordnance as part of a purchase of seven (7) new rifles. The rifles being traded in are close to
twenty (20) years old and experiencing maintenance issues. Black Rain Ordnance will allocate
$200 per rifle ($1,400 total) and categorize them for destruction after we turn them over to
them.

Serial Numbers for the DPMS rifles: M003212, M003213, M003219, M003220, M003551,
MO003552, M003553

The remaining cost of the new rifles will be paid out of Drug Fund money.

Sincerely,
(il L

Carl Minden
Chief of Police

Mayor's Approval: Date:




City of Bryant, AR
Budget Adjustment Request Form

Account Original Amended
Number Adjustment Amount Act Name/Description Budget Budget
080-0800-5808 $40,714.00 Fixed Assets Vehicle 0 $40,714.00

* Revenue Account Numbers start with 4XXX for the last four digits, negative numbers increase revenues and offset
expense increases

* Expense Account Numbers start with SXXX for the last four digits, positive numbers increase expenses and negative
numbers decrease expenses

Council adopts the budget by category by department by fund so any budget adjustments that cross categories, depts or
funds must be brought to Council.

Reason/lustification for the Adjustment: (Attach any supporting documents)

Purchasing vehicle for Locate Tech that is housed under the Street Dept. Tech currently
drives a Water Dept vehicle. This will free up a Water Dept asset. Also this will help in
using up the $1M loan.

Adj Requested by: Troy Ellis Title  Street Superintendent pept _Otreet

Date Requested: 3/25/2025

Dept Head Signat

Approved By:

Council No Yes Resolution #
Agenda?

Page 1 of 1 Budget Adjustment Request Form - Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2024



CAMPBELL

—— BENTON, ARKANSAS

T S s cxcmiflf M
BUYER CO-BUYER Deal #: 60620
CITY OF BRYANT Deal Type:  Retail
210 SW 3RD ST Deal Date:  03/25/2025
BRYANT, AR 72022-3939
Cell #: (501) 943-0444 Print Time:  02:58pm
Email: mgrimmett@cityofbryant.com Salesperson:
VEHICLE
New [v]
Used ] Stock #: Description: VIN: Mileage:
Demo || SN697647 2025 RAM RAM 1500 1C6RRFGG3SN697647
TRADE
AFTERMARKETS MSRP: $ 51,060.00
Discount: $ 3,975.00
Sale Price: $ 47,085.00
Total Financed Aftermarkets: $ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance: $ 0.00
Trade Difference: $ 47,085.00
Service & Handling $ 129.00
State & Local Taxes: $ 0.00
Total License and Fees: $ 0.00
Total Cash Price: $ 47,214.00
Total Trade Payoff: $ 0.00
Total Aftermarkets: $ 0.00 Delivered Price: $ 47,214.00
Cash Down Payment + Deposit: 4 0.00
Total Rebates: $ 6,500.00
Sub Total: $ 40,714.00
Service Agreement: $ 0.00
Rate: Maintenance Agreement; $ 0.00
Amount Financed: $ 40,714.00 | GAP Insurance: $ 0.00
Credit Life, Accident & Health: $ 0.00
i Other: $ 0.00
i Amount Financed: $ 40,714.00
X B i _ X
BUYER ' SALES MAN'"A'E_ 'E"B' . -




City of Bryant, AR
Budget Adjustment Request Form

Acccunt
Number

Adjustment Amount

Act Name/Description

Criginal
Budget

Amended
Budget

U8N-uRC0-5810

$109 435 52

Fix Assals Fqupomem

o

$109.425 57

* Revenue Account Numbers start with 4XXX for the last four digits, negative numbers increase revenues and offset

expense increases

* Expense Account Numbers start with SXXX for the last four digits, positive numbers increase expenses and negative
numbers decrease expenses

Council adopts the budget by category by department by fund so any budget adjustments that cross categaries, depts or
funds must be brought to Council.

Reason/Justification for the Adjustment: (Attach any supporting documents)
Purchasing new 2025 308 Caterpillar Excavator. We will be trading in current 2016

Caterpillar 308 Excavator that is depreciated and has hydraulic issues and issues with
Engcon attachment issues. This will help in using the remainder of the $1M loan along
with availabie fund in 080-0800-5810

Adj Requested by: Troy Ellis

Dept Head Signam
\J

Approved By:

Council
Agenda?

Title  Street Superintendent

Dept_Street

-

Yes

Resolution #

Date Requested; *'19/2025

Page 1 of 1 Budget Adjustment Request Form - Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2024




Quote Quote 178146-03

Apr 02, 2025

CITY OF BRYANT PUBLIC WORKS
ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE

1017 SW 2ND ST

BRYANT, Arkansas 72022

RE: 178146-03
Dear Troy Ellis,
We are pleased to'quote the follewing for your purchase consideration,

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 308 Compact Construction Equipment with all standard equipment in addition to the additional
specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: GG811710 SERIAL NUMBER: 0GG811710 YEAR: 2025 SMU: 4

SELL PRICE $155,435.52
EXT WARRANTY Included
CSA Included
NET BALANCE DUE $155,435.52
LESS GROSS TRADE ALLOWANCE ($46,000.00
BEFORE TAX BALANCE $109,435.52

ADDTITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS
* Quoted pricing and finance terms are based on current available market pricing and are subject to change.
¢ Machine pricing is not guaranteed until Purchase Order is signed and accepted. Purchase Order will be available within 120
days of the scheduled machine ship date from manufacturer,
*  Financing terms, including interest rates, residuals, and other associated items will not be guaranteed until finance
documents are generated at time of machine delivery to customer.

s By signing this quote, Riggs will initiate the machine ordering process for the equipment quoted.

TRADE-INS

R Trade
Model Make Serial Number Year Allowance
308 CATERPILLAR (AA)} FJX06761 2016 $46,000.00

Page 1 of 3




Quote Quote 178146-03

PAYMENT TERMS

Cash Invoice Terms

CASH WITH ORDER QUOTE SELL PRICE
$0.00 $155,435.52
WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: 24 Months / 2000 Hours Premier

Extended Warranty: 60 MO /4000 HR PREMIER - GOV

CSA 60 MO /4000 HR FULL SERVICE W/ 35 MILE RT TRAVEL

Thank you for your interest in Riggs CAT and Caterpillar products for your business needs. If there are any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
Ross Herlocker
Machine Sales Representative Riggs CAT

HerlockerR@jariggs.com
+1 (501) 517-8290

Accepted by on

Signature

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 308 Compact Construction Equipment with all standard equipment in addition to the
additional specifications listed below:

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

308 07A CR MHE DCABE COUNTERWEIGHT, EXTRA, 550LBS

BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE STD BLADE, STD WC, TG W/PAD

ALARM, TRAVEL STICK, LONG

MONITOR NEXT GEN, ADVANCED, CR INTEGRATED RADIO V2

LIGHTS, LED PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE643

CAMERA, REAR VIEW COUPLER, PG, HYDR.D.LOCK, 7-9T - 308QC4721
BOOM, SWING THUMB HYD + COUPLER,HYD, 87 - 308TH194
ENGINE, EPATIER 4 FINAL PINS, BUCKET, 50MM

CONTROL, QC, 3 LINE BUCKET-HD, 36", 13.8 FT3, 7T

CAT KEY, WITH PASSCODE OPTION BUCKET-DC, 80", 149 FT3, 7T

Page 2 of 3




Quote Quote 178146-03

Page 3 of 3




$1,000,000.00 Loan
$250,000.00 080-0800-5810
$25,000.00 GovDeal Rey

$212,100.00 315 Excavator 2¢2% 00 1119

$175,007.22  Mack 84 Granite Tri-Axle Dump Truck R A N
$105,896.35  Sewer Machine of America 747 Jetter 202500 2231
$246,249.22  Mack Grapple Debris Truck .+ .0 =7~

$182,396.40 D 6110 Boom Mower 202 $ 00 1A 3

5136,516.00 Loan Principal 2025

$30,657.45 Loan Interest 2025

$1,129,822.61

$120,178.00 Remaining



Cily of Bryant, AR
Budget Adjustment Reguest Form

Account | Original Amended
Number Adpustment Amount Act Name/Doescription Budget Budget
010-0950.5586 100000 Yo § 140950500 ' 1494071 88 291071 HR

* Revenue Account Numbers start with aXXX for the last four digits, negative numbers increase revenues and offset
CXpense increascs

' Expense Account Numbers start with SXXX for the last four digits, positive numbers increase expenses and negative
numbers decrease expenses

Council adopts the budget by category by department by fund so any hudget adjustments that cross categories, depts or
funds must be brovght to Cauncil.

Reason/lustification for Lhe Adjustment: {(Attach any supporting documents)
Abrupt resignalion of waslewater treatment planl manager leaving compliance gap al plant. $100,000
contract with Crist ensures plant compliance and having proper operators to assist in tho daily plant
operalions and get us back on our fect. This is an exlreme case, and an emergency in all forms of lhe
word lo gel the help we needed lo stay in compliance and running. $100,000 will come from salary linc
which a big portion of will be covered from savings of wwtp manager gap.

Adj Requested by: Moriah Winkel iy Waler/Wastewaler Analyst o Public Works
Date Requested:

e it o ST

— M"'""—\M
o e
* ] f-'l' .
Dept Head Signatfe: ( ™ e

Appraved By:

Council No Yos Hesolution ¢
Agenda?

2age 1 of 1 Budgel Adjustiment Request Form - Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2024



City of Bryant, AR
Budget Adjustment Request Form

Account Original Amended
Number Adjustment Amount Act Name/Description Budget Budget
£10-0950.5810 G 281 78 Adding to budget using lunds saved from racke ins 155 806 00 155.006.00

* Reveinue Account Numbers start with 4XXX for the last four digils, negative numbers increase revenues and offset

XPeNRSC INCreases

* Expense Account Numbers start with 5XXX for the last four digits, positive nitmbers increase expenses and negative
numbers decrease expenses

Council adopts the budget by category by department by fund so any budget adjustments that cross categories, depts or
funds must be brought to Council,

Reason/flustification for the AcIjusﬂcht: (Attach any supporting (Iocuments)-

Mower will be purchased/added to the budget using funds saved from equipment trade
ins. Itis budget neutral

Dept Head Sign:

Approved By:

Council No

Agenda?

Page 1 ol 1 Budgel Adjustmet Request Form -

Yos

o

Resolution &

, Wastewater Superintendent e, Public Works
Date Requested:

Adopting an Amended City Budget for 2024




LR OV

scacl .
@'(‘Jb')l‘q. HUSTLER ?Jt'mu:.'u “étt["g“ﬂ’

River Valley Tractor

Greal products at greal prices From great people,

City of Bryant Wastewater Department!

Scag Liberty Z 36” zero turn mower w/l18hp Kawasaki engine.
Selling price: $5,699.00.

Total selling price w/tax: $6,261.78.

The price includes an extra set of mower blades.
This mower comes with a 2yr commercial warranty!



Thank you,

Chris Marlar

Raver bt S,
cmarlariwrivervalleytractor,com
24218 1-30

Bryant, AR 72022

P: 501-847-9043
F:501-847-8291




